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DRAFT MINUTES  
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 

 
Eagle Nest Elementary/Middle Schools 
Wednesday, June 21, 2017 - 6:30 pm 

 
 

 
I. Call to Order 

• Mr. Anderson called meeting to order at 6:30 pm.  
II. Roll Call 

• Mr. Anderson, President; Mr. Wier, Vice-President; Ms. Lindsey, Secretary; and Mr. 
Gonzales were all present.  There was a quorum. 

 
III. Pledge of Allegiance 

 
IV. Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 

A. May 17, 2017 - Regular Board Meeting 
• Mr. Wier made the motion to approve the Regular Board Meeting Minutes for May 

17, 2017.  Ms. Lindsey seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; 
Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mr. Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

 
V. Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

• Ms. Lindsey made the motion to approve the Agenda.  Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  
The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mr. Gonzales, I. 
The motion carries. 

 
VI. Consideration of New School Board Appointment 

A. Nancy Hooker 
• Mr. Wier made the motion to approve the appointment of Nancy Hooker to the 

School Board.  Mr. Gonzales seconds the motion.  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. 
Lindsey, I; Mr. Gonzales, I. The motion carries. 

 
VII. Oath of Office (Action) 

• Mrs. Nancy Hooker was sworn in as the newest School Board Member. 
VIII. Public Forum 

 
IX.  Student and Staff Recognitions 

 
X. Presentations 

A.  Development Committee – Ronald L. Anderson 



 

 
IX. Old Business (Discussion/Action) 

A. Consider Approval for Bus Purchase utilizing CES Vendors 
• Mr. Gonzales made the motion to approve utilizing CES Vendors to purchase buses.    

Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mr. 
Gonzales, I.; Mrs. Hooker, I.  The motion carries. 

 
X. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 

A. Approval of the List of Warrants, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget Adjustments, 
Cash Transfers and Reconciliation, SB9 and TECH Tax Report 

• Mr. Wier made the motion to approve the Consent Agenda Items.  Ms. Lindsey 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 
 

XI. School Board Training Report 
A. Leadership Retreat, July 13-15, 2017, Cloudcroft, NM 

 
XII. Superintendent’s Report 

A. School District Student Membership 
B. School Funding Adequacy Lawsuit 
C. Cimarron Construction Project 
D. Personnel Announcements 

 
 
XIII. New Business (Discussion/Action) 

A. IDEA B Grant Application 
• Policy and Procedures and the implementation for all students.  The Board has 

reviewed the Policies and Procedures.  No changes have been made and we are 
current with our policies and procedures.   

• Ms. Lindsey made the motion to approve the IDEA B Grant Application.  Mr. Wier 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 

 
B. Elementary Arts Funding Application 

• Mr. Wier made the motion to approve the Elementary Arts Funding Application.  Mr. 
Gonzales seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; 
Ms. Lindsey, I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 

 
C. Title II Program Assurance 

• Mr. Gonzales made the motion to approve the Title II Program Assurances.  Mr. Wier 
seconds the motion.  The Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, 
I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. The motion carries. 



 

 
XIV. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items 

• Summer Retreat Plans 
• Establish Policy Committee 
• NMPED Update 
• Update on Transportation 
• Tour of CMS Construction 

 
XV. Adjournment 

• Ms. Lindsey made the motion to adjourn the meeting.  Mr. Wier seconds the motion.  The 
Board was polled:  Mr. Anderson, I; Mr. Wier, I; Ms. Lindsey, I; Mr. Gonzales, I; Mrs. Hooker, I. 
The motion carries. 

• Meeting is adjourned at 8:44 pm 
 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, July 19, 2017 at Cimarron   
Elementary/Middle Schools in Cimarron; Meeting Time – 6:30 pm 
 

Approval of Minutes: 
 
 
__________________________________ ________________________________________ 
Ronald L. Anderson  Date  Annie J. Lindsey      Date 
School Board President    School Board Secretary 

 
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  Multiple and 
repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding non-agenda items that fall 
within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments regarding matters under litigation will not be 
allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to staff or others.  The School Board Members and 
Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 
 



 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
125 N. COLLISON AVE., CIMARRON NM, 87714 

(575) 376-2445            (575) 376-2442-FAX 
 

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS 
BOARD OF EDUCATION REGULAR MEETING 

 
Cimarron Elementary/Middle School 

Wednesday, July 19, 2017  
6:30 pm 

 
I. Call to Order 

II. Roll Call 

III. Pledge of Allegiance 

IV. Consider Approval of Minutes (Action) 
A. June 21, 2017 - Regular Board Meeting  
 

V. Consider Approval of Agenda (Action) 

VI. Audit/Finance Committee Report 

VII. Public Forum 

VIII.  Student and Staff Recognitions 
 

IX. Presentations 
 

IX. Old Business (Discussion/Action) 
 

X. Consider Approval of Consent Agenda Items (Discussion/Action) 
A. Approval of the List of Warrants, Expenditure and Revenue Report, Budget Adjustments, 
Cash Transfers and Reconciliation, SB9 and TECH Tax Report 

 
XI. School Board Training Report 

 
XII. Superintendent’s Report 

A. Cimarron Construction Project 
B. Personnel Announcements 
C. Plans for Board Retreat/Goals for 2017-2018 School Year 
D. NMPED Update 
E. Transportation Update 

 
XIII. Consider Approval of Contract for Bulk Propane (Discussion/Action) 

XIV. Consider Approval of Contract for Technology Maintenance (Discussion/Action) 



 

XV. Consider Approval of the 2017 – 2018 Professional Learning Contract (Discussion/Action) 

XVI. Consider Approval of the 2017 - 2018 Open Meetings Act Resolution (Discussion/Action) 

XVII. Consider Approval of the 2017 – 2018 Speech Therapy Services Contract (Discussion/Action) 

XVIII. Consider Approval of the 2017 – 2018 Contract for Rhonda Lee Hicks (Discussion/Action) 

XIX. Consider Approval of a Policy Committee (Discussion/Action) 

XX. Consider Approval of Emergency Transportation Funding (Discussion/Action) 

XXI. Title IX Assurance (Discussion) 

XXII. Next Regular School Board Meeting Agenda Items  
 

XXIII. Adjournment 

The next Regular School Board Meeting is scheduled for Wednesday, August 16, 2017 at Eagle Nest 
Elementary/Middle School in Eagle Nest; Meeting Time – 6:30 pm 
 
Persons from the same group and having similar viewpoints are asked to select a spokesperson to speak on their behalf.  Multiple and 
repetitious presentations of the same view will be discouraged.  Public Comments and Observations regarding non-agenda items that fall 
within the purview of the Cimarron Board of Education are heard at this time.  Comments regarding matters under litigation will not be 
allowed and no action will be taken on items presented but may be referred to staff or others.  The School Board Members and 
Superintendent may travel together, however, no school business will be discussed or action taken. 
 
This is an open meeting and the citizens of the Cimarron Municipal School District are invited to attend.  Notice:  Individuals 
with disabilities who need any form of auxiliary aid to attend or participate at this meeting are to contact the Superintendent 
at 575-376-2445 as soon as possible. 
 
 



8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS                                       Cimarron Municipal Schools 
 Disbursement Detail Listing  

CAFETERIA ACCOUNT  

 3787 06/01/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,363.71 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,363.71 
 3788 06/02/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,363.71 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,363.71 
 3789 06/05/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,363.71 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,363.71 
 3791 06/06/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,363.71 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,363.71 
 3792 06/07/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $1,363.73 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,363.73 
 3793 06/13/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $452.30 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $452.30 
 3794 06/26/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 21000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $452.30 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $452.30 
 Bank Total: $7,723.17 

  
 ACTIVITIES BANK ACCOUNT 

 10438 06/02/2017 1218 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 GINA JASSMANN SUPPLY $ $4.27 
 OVERAGE 

 10438 06/02/2017 1218 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 DEBBIE HILL SUPPLY $ $5.05 
 OVERAGE 
 Check Total: $9.32 
 10439 06/02/2017 1218 LAKESHORE LEARNING 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 TAMMY FRONDARINA $10.17 
 MATERIALS SUPPLY $ OVERAGE 



 Check Total: $10.17 
 10440 06/02/2017 1218 OFFICE DEPOT 23426.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 KATE MERRITT SUPPLY $ $54.49 
 (BATTERIES PURCHASED FOR 
 Check Total: $54.49 
 10441 06/02/2017 1218 SAM'S CLUB DIRECT 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 SEPHRA PREMIUM FONDUE $65.02 
 MILK CHOCOLATE 10LBS 
 Check Total: $65.02 
 10442 06/06/2017 1222 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ATHLETIC BANQUET $500.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10442 06/06/2017 1222 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 TRACK BANQUET $500.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 10442 06/06/2017 1222 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ACADEMIC BANQUET $500.00 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $1,500.00 
 10443 06/06/2017 1222 FLOWERLAND 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GRADUATION FLOWERS- $150.00 
 TIGER ROSE 

 10443 06/06/2017 1222 FLOWERLAND 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 BOUTONNIERE- WHITE $20.00 
 10443 06/06/2017 1222 FLOWERLAND 23420.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 CARNATION CORSAGE- $20.00 
 Check Total: $190.00 
 10444 06/19/2017 1226 HAMMITT INC 23403.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 LUNCH ITEMS FOR TRACK $124.74 
 10444 06/19/2017 1226 HAMMITT INC 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 PIES $73.60 
 10444 06/19/2017 1226 HAMMITT INC 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 100 CT PAPER PLATES $2.69 
 10444 06/19/2017 1226 HAMMITT INC 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 300 CT ASSORTED UTENSILS $7.29  
  

 10444 06/19/2017 1226 HAMMITT INC 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 160 CT NAPKINS $1.45 
 Check Total: $209.77 
 10445 06/19/2017 1226 RIVERSTAR FARMS 23449.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 RIVERSTAR ITEMS $1,629.50 
 (DESSERTS, SMOKED MEATS, 
 Check Total: $1,629.50 
 10446 06/19/2017 1226 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GIFT BAGS TEACHER $84.95 
 APPRECIATION 

 10446 06/19/2017 1226 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 GIFT BAGS TEACHER $287.76 
 APPRCIATION 

 10446 06/19/2017 1226 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 23458.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 DOVE CANDYS $24.95 
 10446 06/19/2017 1226 RUSSELL'S SUNDRIES 23410.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 $200.00 FOR PRIZES FOR $200.00 
 MUSTANG MOMEY 
 Check Total: $597.66 
 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 ORGAN COMMERCIAL $21.50 
 EMBROIDERY NEEDLES: 

 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MADEIRA EMBROIDERY $23.85 
 THREAD-POLYNEON #40 



 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MADEIRA POLYNEON #40 $8.97 
 SPOOLS 1,100 YDS-COLOR 

 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MADEIRA EMBROIDERY $7.95 
 THREAD-POLYNEON#40 

 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MADEIRA EMBROIDERY $14.70 
 THREAD-POLYNEON #40 

 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MADEIRA EMBROIDERY $7.95 
 ;THREAD-POLYNEON #40 

 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MADEIRA EMBROIDERY $8.97 
 THREAD-POLYNENO #40 

 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MADEIRA EMBROIDERY $15.90 
 THREAD -POLYNEON#40  

 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MADEIRA EMBROIDERY $15.90 
 THREAD-POLYNEON #40 

 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MADEIRA EMBROIDERY $7.95 
 THREAD-POLYNEON #40 

 10447 06/22/2017 1229 ALLSTITCH 23483.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 COATS ASTRA SPUN $38.24 
 BOBBINS SILE L WHITE (144 
 Check Total: $171.88 
 10448 06/22/2017 1229 CALAMITY JANE'S 23434.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 8TH GRADE DINNER- $50.00 
 GRATUITY 
 Check Total: $50.00 
 10449 06/22/2017 1229 HAMMITT INC 23486.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 CHARGES FOR PROPANE $52.97 
 AND WATER 
 Check Total: $52.97 
 10450 06/22/2017 1229 THE KIT RESTAURANT LLC 23458.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 PARENT COMMUNICATION $111.81 
 IMPROVEMENT MEETING 
 Check Total: $111.81 
 10451 06/27/2017 1233 ADAMS STATE UNIVERSITY 23403.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 ADAMS STATE - $650.00 
 COMPETITIVE TEAM CAMP 
 Check Total: $650.00 
 10452 06/27/2017 1233 SHIRTSUPPLIER.COM 23455.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 FEATHER LITE- SPIRIT $846.02 
 RACING POLO: MEDIUM 

 10452 06/27/2017 1233 SHIRTSUPPLIER.COM 23455.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 SHIPPING $69.45 
 Check Total: $915.47 
 Bank Total: $6,218.06 
  

 



OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT  
 39629 06/01/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 27149.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $133,662.92 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $133,662.92 
 39630 06/02/2017 1219 ALPINE LUMBER 11000.2300.56118.0000.008000.0000 PLUMBING SUPPLIES $204.50 
 Check Total: $204.50 
 39631 06/02/2017 1219 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $200.00 
 39631 06/02/2017 1219 AMAZON.COM CREDIT PLAN 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $200.00 
 Check Total: $400.00 
 39632 06/02/2017 1219 BILLY MARTINEZ 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 FINGERPRINTING FEE $44.00 
 Check Total: $44.00 
 39633 06/02/2017 1219 LAKESHORE LEARNING 11000.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 BALANCE OF TAMMY $71.40 
 MATERIALS FRONDRINA - CLASSROOM 
 Check Total: $71.40 
 39634 
 39634 06/02/2017 1219 OFFICE DEPOT 11000.1000.56118.1010.008048.0000 CLASSROOM SUPPLIES $199.23 
 Check Total: $199.23  

 39635 06/02/2017 1219 UNLIMITED TELETHERAPY, LLC 11000.2100.53212.2000.008000.0000 DIRECT INTERVENTION VIA $4,036.80 
 TELETHERAPY 
 Check Total: $4,036.80 
  
 39636 06/02/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 27149.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $133,662.92 
 SCHOOLS 
 Check Total: $133,662.92 
 39637 06/05/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 11000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $133,197.54 
 SCHOOLS 
  
 Check Total: $123,787.12 
 39638 06/06/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 11000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $123,787.12 
 SCHOOLS  
  
 39639 06/06/2017 1223 AMANDA MARTINEZ 11000.1000.55915.1010.008000.0000 TRANSPORTATION FOR $113.76 
 ABIGAIL AND ALEXIS 
 Check Total: $113.76 
 39640 06/06/2017 1223 GOLDEN APPLE FOUNDATION 29102.1000.53330.1010.008047.0000 GROUP RATE GOLDEN APPLE $400.00 
 OF NEW MEXICO CONFERENCE JUNE 5-6 
 Check Total: $400.00 
 39641 06/06/2017 1223 HIGH PLAINS REC 11000.2100.55913.2000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - RELATED $19,362.72 
 SERVICES (4TH QUARTER) 
 Check Total: $19,362.72 
 39642 06/06/2017 1223 MEASURED PROGRESS INC 11000.2100.56118.0000.008000.0000 NMSBA PAPER BASED TEST $1,866.50 
 (7) 
 Check Total: $1,866.50 
 39643 06/06/2017 1223 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST 11000.2600.54415.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017)  ENES WATER $360.44 
 39643 06/06/2017 1223 VILLAGE OF EAGLE NEST 11000.2600.54415.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017)  ENMS WATER $360.44 



 Check Total: $720.88 
 39644 06/06/2017 1223 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 11000.2600.54412.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  ADMIN $30.87 
 NATURAL GAS 

 39644 06/06/2017 1223 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 11000.2600.54412.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017)  CES NATURAL $250.74 
 GAS 

 39644 06/06/2017 1223 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 11000.2600.54412.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017)  CHS NATURAL $539.08 
 GAS  
 39644 06/06/2017 1223 ZIA NATURAL GAS COMPANY 11000.2600.54412.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017)  CMS $250.75 
 NATU(2014-2015) RAL GAS 
 Check Total: $1,071.44 
 39645 06/07/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 11000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $105,764.01 
 SCHOOLS  
 Check Total: $105,764.01 
 39646 06/13/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 11000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $19,117.09 
 SCHOOLS   
 Check Total: $19,117.09 
 39647 06/19/2017 1227 ANDRES D. SALAS 26156.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 GRADUATING SENIOR $100.00 
 MEMBER OF TURNER YOUTH 
 Check Total: $100.00 
 39648 06/19/2017 1227 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 11000.2100.53218.2000.008000.0000 ANCILLARY DIAGNOSTICIAN $1,525.28 
 SERVICES SERVICES 
 Check Total: $1,525.28 
 39649 06/19/2017 1227 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017)  ENES $23.75 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39649 06/19/2017 1227 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017)  ENMS $23.75 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $47.50 
 39650 06/19/2017 1227 LOWE'S PAY AND SAVE INC 29102.1000.56118.1010.008047.0000 MISC ITEMS $285.37 
 Check Total: $285.37  

 39651 06/19/2017 1227 MCDONALDS (RATON) 26156.1000.56118.1010.008000.0000 MEALS FOR TURNER YOUTH $59.02 
 BOARD 
 Check Total: $59.02 
 39652 06/19/2017 1227 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 ANNUAL SCHOOL LAW $150.00 
 ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE 6/2-6/3/17 
 39652 06/19/2017 1227 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 FRIDAY LUNCH $25.00 
 ASSOCIATION 
 39652 06/19/2017 1227 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 ANNUAL SCHOOL LAW $175.00 
 ASSOCIATION CONFERENCE 6/2-6/3/17 
 39652 06/19/2017 1227 NEW MEXICO SCHOOL BOARDS 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 FRIDAY LUNCH $25.00 
 ASSOCIATION 
 Check Total: $375.00 
 39653 06/19/2017 1227 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 GALLONS OF PROPANE $42.52 
 COMPANY-AF 



 39653 06/19/2017 1227 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 GALLONS OF PROPANE $42.61 
 COMPANY-AF 
 39653 06/19/2017 1227 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 GALLONS OF PROPANE $156.85 
 COMPANY-AF 
 39653 06/19/2017 1227 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 GALLONS OF PROPANE $156.85 
 COMPANY-AF 
 39653 06/19/2017 1227 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 GALLONS OF PROPANE $193.15 
 COMPANY-AF 
 39653 06/19/2017 1227 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 GALLONS OF PROPANE $193.15 
 COMPANY-AF 
 Check Total: $785.13 
 39654 06/19/2017 1227 RHONDA J LEE-HICKS 11000.2100.53213.2000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - $875.31 
 OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST 
 Check Total: $875.31 
 39655 06/19/2017 1227 RIVERSTAR FARMS 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 FFA FUNDRAISER $543.10 
 Check Total: $543.10 
 39656 06/19/2017 1227 ROBERT C. KERBY 26156.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 GRADUATING SENIOR $100.00 
 MEMBER OF TURNER YOUTH 
 Check Total: $100.00 
 39657 06/19/2017 1227 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 11000.2600.54411.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  ADMIN $124.12 
 COOPERATIVE INC OFFICE ELECTRICITY   

 39657 06/19/2017 1227 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 11000.2600.54411.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017) CES $988.53 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39657 06/19/2017 1227 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 11000.2600.54411.0000.008034.0000 INCREASE 2016-2017 - CHS $1,617.01 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39657 06/19/2017 1227 SPRINGER ELECTRIC 11000.2600.54411.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017)  CMS $988.53 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $3,718.19 
 39658 06/19/2017 1227 THE TAOS NEWS 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 LEGAL AD FOR PROPANE $91.17 
 Check Total: $91.17 
 39660 06/22/2017 1230 CLUBHOUSE INN & SUITES 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 ADAN ESTRADA - CONF # $183.56 
 21509 

 39660 06/22/2017 1230 CLUBHOUSE INN & SUITES 11000.2300.55812.0000.008000.0000 BRET WIER - CONF # $160.90 
 Check Total: $344.46 
 39661 06/22/2017 1230 CYNTHIA D ORTHMAN 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 GOLDEN APPLE CONF ALBQ $24.21 
 JUNE 5-6 MEALS FOR 2 
 Check Total: $24.21 
 39662 06/22/2017 1230 DARLA SCHUPPAN 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR $44.00 
 FINGERPRINTING 
 Check Total: $44.00 
 39663 06/22/2017 1230 ELIZABETH D. DECRISTINO 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 FINGERPRINTING $44.00 
 REIMBURSEMENT 
 Check Total: $44.00 



 39664 06/22/2017 1230 GARY DON REYNOLDS 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR $44.00 
 FINGERPRINTING 
 Check Total: $44.00 
 39665 06/22/2017 1230 GRETCHEN ROCKENFIELD 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 GOLDEN APPLE CONF ALBQ $20.56 
 JUNE 5-6 MEALS FOR 2 
 Check Total: $20.56 
 39666 06/22/2017 1230 JESSIE R. MOORE 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR $44.00 
 FINGERPRINTING 
 Check Total: $44.00  

 39667 06/22/2017 1230 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 11000.2600.54411.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017)  ENES $1,068.36 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 39667 06/22/2017 1230 KIT CARSON ELECTRIC 11000.2600.54411.0000.008048.0000 (2016-2017)  ENMS $1,068.35 
 COOPERATIVE INC ELECTRICITY 
 Check Total: $2,136.71 
 39668 06/22/2017 1230 LETITIA  MARTINEZ 11000.2300.53330.0000.008000.0000 NM TEACH 5TH YEAR - PER $10.00 
 DIEM 
 Check Total: $10.00 
 39669 06/22/2017 1230 MARY DORMAN 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 REIMBURSEMENT FOR $44.00 
 FINGERPRINTING 
 Check Total: $44.00 
 39670 06/22/2017 1230 MARY JOY GUTHRIDGE 29102.1000.53711.1010.008047.0000 GOLDEN APPLE $22.38 
 CONFERENCE ALBQ JUNE 
 Check Total: $22.38 
 39671 06/22/2017 1230 NMCEL 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 2017-2018 ANNUAL $750.00 
 DISTRICT MEMBERSHIP FEES 
 Check Total: $750.00 
 39672 06/22/2017 1230 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11000.2600.54415.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  ADMIN $1,014.04 
 OFFICE WATER 

 39672 06/22/2017 1230 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11000.2600.54415.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017)  CES WATER $226.03 
 39672 06/22/2017 1230 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11000.2600.54415.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017)  CHS WATER $407.23 
 39672 06/22/2017 1230 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 11000.2600.54415.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017)  CMS WATER $226.03 
 Check Total: $1,873.33 
 39673 06/22/2017 1230 WARREN FRESQUEZ 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 FINERPRINTING $44.00 
 REIMBURSEMENT 
 Check Total: $44.00 
 39674 06/22/2017 1230 WEX BANK 11000.1000.55817.9000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $223.57 
 39674 06/22/2017 1230 WEX BANK 11000.2100.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEET FUEL $80.78 
 39674 06/22/2017 1230 WEX BANK 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 REBATE ($5.00) 
 39674 06/22/2017 1230 WEX BANK 11000.2300.55813.0000.008000.0000 FLEE FUEL $123.44 
 39674 06/22/2017 1230 WEX BANK 11000.2600.55813.0000.008034.0000 FLEET FUEL $100.08  



 39674 06/22/2017 1230 WEX BANK 11000.2600.55813.0000.008047.0000 FLEET FUEL $41.78 
 39674 06/22/2017 1230 WEX BANK 29102.1000.55817.1010.008047.0000 FLEET FUEL $463.22 
 Check Total: $1,027.87 
 39675 06/22/2017 1230 WIDA CONSORTIUM ACCOUNT 11000.2100.55915.0000.008000.0000 ACCESS FOR ELLS 2.0 - $247.20 
 ENEMS 
 Check Total: $247.20 
 39676 06/26/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 11000.0000.11013.0000.008000.0000 PAYROLL BANK ACCOUNT $42,314.39 
 SCHOOLS   
 Check Total: $42,314.39 
 39677 06/27/2017 MORENO VALLEY HIGH SCHOOL 11000.0000.21100.0000.000000.0000 INTERGOVERNMENTAL $59,558.28 
 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 
 Check Total: $59,558.28 
 39678 06/27/2017 1234 ADAN ESTRADA 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 PSY-807 - THEORIES OF $1,826.40 
 COGNITION, MOTIVATION, 
 Check Total: $1,826.40 
 39679 06/27/2017 1234 APRIL YATES 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 EDUC 630 - CRT IN $188.18 
 EDUCATION SPACES 

 39679 06/27/2017 1234 APRIL YATES 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 EDUC 601 - CONTINUING $192.40 
 CURRICULUM/INSTRUCTION 

 39679 06/27/2017 1234 APRIL YATES 11000.2300.53711.0000.008000.0000 DOCTORAL RESEARCH $171.40 
 Check Total: $551.98 
 39680 06/27/2017 1234 CREE MEE DRIVE INN 26156.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 BOARD MEETING $85.99 
 Check Total: $85.99 
 39681 06/27/2017 1234 EXPRESS ST JAMES HOTEL 26156.1000.53711.1010.008000.0000 GRANT APPLICATION $46.37 
 Check Total: $46.37 
 39682 06/27/2017 1234 NMPSIA 11000.1000.52710.0000.008000.0000 WORKERS COMPENSATION $22,800.00 
 39682 06/27/2017 1234 NMPSIA 11000.2600.55200.0000.008000.0000 INSURANCE $41,000.00 
 Check Total: $63,800.00 
  

 39683 06/27/2017 1234 WHITE SANDS DRUG & 11000.2300.55915.0000.008000.0000 DRUG & ALCOHOL $444.60 
 ALCOHOL COMPLIANCE 
 Check Total: $444.60 
 39684 06/27/2017 1236 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 KITCHEN PROPANE $138.49 
 COMPANY-AF 
 39684 06/27/2017 1236 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 KITCHEN PROPANE $138.48 
 COMPANY-AF 
 39684 06/27/2017 1236 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008047.0000 GYM PROPANE $104.70 
 COMPANY-AF 
 39684 06/27/2017 1236 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO GAS 11000.2600.54413.0000.008048.0000 GYM PROPANE $104.69 
 COMPANY-AF 
 Check Total: $486.36 
 Bank Total: $871,433.46  
 EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY BONDS BANK 



 1260 06/02/2017 1221 KIT CARSON TELECOM 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MONTHLY $1,482.80 
 INTERNET SERVICE AT 
 Check Total: $1,482.80 
 1261 06/02/2017 1221 SCHOOL TECH SOLUTIONS 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 TECHNOLOGY $2,924.51 
 MANAGEMENT 
 Check Total: $2,924.51 
 1262 06/06/2017 1225 CENTURYLINK 31900.4000.54416.0000.008047.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $126.06 
 OTHER SERVICES ENES - 

 1262 06/06/2017 1225 CENTURYLINK 31900.4000.54416.0000.008048.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $126.07 
 OTHER SERVICES ENEMS - 
 Check Total: $252.13 
 1263 06/06/2017 1225 INSTITUTE FOR TEACHING AND 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 DIGITAL TEACHING & $2,857.16 
 LEADING INC LEARNING CONSULTATION 
 Check Total: $2,857.16 
 1264 06/22/2017 1232 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - FINAL BILL - $339.46 
 INC ADMIN 
 1264 06/22/2017 1232 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 31900.4000.54416.0000.008033.0000 2016-2017 - FINAL BILL - $339.47 
 INC CES 
 1264 06/22/2017 1232 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 31900.4000.54416.0000.008034.0000 2016-2017 FINAL BILL - $339.47 
 INC CHS 
 1264 06/22/2017 1232 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 31900.4000.54416.0000.008036.0000 2016-2017 FINAL BILL - $339.47 
 INC CMS 
 Check Total: $1,357.87 
 1265 06/22/2017 1232 CENTURYLINK 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $258.41 
 OTHER SERVICES ACCOUNT 

 1265 06/22/2017 1232 CENTURYLINK 31900.4000.54416.0000.008033.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $132.54 
 OTHER SERVICES ACCOUNT 
  
 1265 06/22/2017 1232 CENTURYLINK 31900.4000.54416.0000.008034.0000 2016-2017 - INCREASE CHS $351.98 
 - 575-376-2241-396B 
 1265 06/22/2017 1232 CENTURYLINK 31900.4000.54416.0000.008036.0000 2016-2017 - LOCAL & $132.54 
 OTHER SERVICES CMS - 
 Check Total: $875.47 
 Bank Total: $9,749.94  



  

SB 9 BANK ACCOUNT  

 5142 06/02/2017 1220 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 PLANTS FOR SCHOOL SITE $100.00 
 SCHOOLS FLOWER BEDS 
 Check Total: $100.00 
 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 PROFESSIONAL $135.36 
 SERVICES CONTRACT 

 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $70.10 
 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 2016-2017 - $834.36 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 2016-2017 - $834.36 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $70.09 
 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 2016-2017 - $1,711.73 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $133.02 
 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 2016-2017 - $1,041.42 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 GRT @ 7.5208% $78.32 
 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 2016-2017 - $1,041.42 
 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 

 5143 06/02/2017 1220 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 GRT @ 7.5208% $78.33 
 Check Total: $6,028.51 
 5144 06/06/2017 1224 ALPINE LUMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $105.93 
 Check Total: $105.93 
 5145 06/06/2017 1224 BENNETT'S LLC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MONTHLY $21.70 
 CYLINDER RENTAL 
 Check Total: $21.70 
 5146 06/06/2017 1224 QUICKBEAM SYSTEMS INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 GYM SOUND SYSTEM $676.07 
 5146 06/06/2017 1224 QUICKBEAM SYSTEMS INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 REPAIR SOUND SYSTEM $2,419.25 
  
 Check Total: $3,095.32 
 5147 06/06/2017 1224 RECORDS ACE HARDWARE 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  CIMARRON $2.38 
 MAINENANCE & REPAIRS 
 Check Total: $2.38 
 5148 06/06/2017 1224 TAOS SUNRISE, INC 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 INSTALLATION AND $3,045.00 
 CONFIGURATION OF 



 5148 06/06/2017 1224 TAOS SUNRISE, INC 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 MANAGEMENT & $3,045.00 
 MAINTENANCE OF SERVERS 
 Check Total: $6,090.00 
 5149 06/19/2017 1228 ALPINE LUMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $166.63 
 5149 06/19/2017 1228 ALPINE LUMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 ADMIN OFFICE REMODEL AT $2,494.82 
 CHS 
 Check Total: $2,661.45 
 5150 06/19/2017 1228 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 BLUE SKY BUILDERS - CEMS $113,673.85 
 SERVICES & CHS - BOND 
 5150 06/19/2017 1228 COOPERATIVE EDUCATIONAL 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 GRT @ 7.7708% $8,833.36 
 SERVICES 
 Check Total: $122,507.21 
 5151 06/19/2017 1228 KITE CONSTRUCTION 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 SNOW REMOVAL FOR THE $72.50 
 2016/2017 SCHOOL YEAR 

 5151 06/19/2017 1228 KITE CONSTRUCTION 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 SNOW REMOVAL FOR THE $72.50 
 2016/2017 SCHOOL YEAR 
 Check Total: $145.00 
 5152 06/19/2017 1228 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 2016-2017 POSTAGE $57.14 
 FINANCIAL SERVICES MACHINE LEASE 
 Check Total: $57.14 
 5153 06/19/2017 1228 RECORDS ACE HARDWARE 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017)  CIMARRON $137.94 
 MAINENANCE & REPAIRS 
 Check Total: $137.94 
 5154 06/19/2017 1228 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 (2016-2017) ADMIN SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE  
  

 5154 06/19/2017 1228 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 (2016-2017) CES SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 

 5154 06/19/2017 1228 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 (2016-2017) CHS SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 

 5154 06/19/2017 1228 VILLAGE OF CIMARRON 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 (2016-2017) CMS SOLID $78.12 
 WASTE 
 Check Total: $312.48 
 5155 06/22/2017 1231 ALPINE LUMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 ADMIN OFFICE REMODEL AT $568.30 
 CHS 

 5155 06/22/2017 1231 ALPINE LUMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 ADMIN OFFICE REMODEL AT $60.56 
 CHS 
 Check Total: $628.86 
 5156 06/22/2017 1231 BACA VALLEY TELEPHONE CO 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 6 CHANNEL DVR KIT WITH 2 $1,950.00 
 INC IR CAMERAS 



 Check Total: $1,950.00 
 5157 06/22/2017 1231 CERL, INC. 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 ASBESTOS SAMPLING, $655.29 
 PROCESSING AND REPORT 
 Check Total: $655.29 
 5158 06/22/2017 1231 NATURE SCAPES INC 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 LANDSCAPE ALUMNI $3,006.80 
 GARDENS AT CHS 
 Check Total: $3,006.80 
 5159 06/22/2017 1231 WASTE MANAGEMENT OF NEW 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 PICK UP, DISPOSAL AND $921.74 
 MEXICO, INC. ENVIRONMENTAL FEE 
 Check Total: $921.74 
 5160 06/27/2017 1235 ALPINE LUMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $77.90 
 5160 06/27/2017 1235 ALPINE LUMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $124.80 
 5160 06/27/2017 1235 ALPINE LUMBER 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 (2016-2017) MAINTENANCE $1.87 
 Check Total: $204.57 
 5161 06/27/2017 1235 WHITTEN CONSTRUCTION 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 PUMP OUT GREASE TRAPS $296.37 
 5161 06/27/2017 1235 WHITTEN CONSTRUCTION 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 PUMP OUT GREASE TRAPS $296.37 
 Check Total: $592.74 
  
 

 5162 06/27/2017 1237 DOMINIC ICKES 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 SUMMER EMPLOYMENT $240.00 
 Check Total: $240.00 
 Bank Total: $149,465.06 
  
  



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

Deposit Listing  

  
Date:06/01/2017-06/30/2017 
  
 ACTIVITIES BANK ACCOUNT  

 Deposit  Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363034424 06/02/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $100.00 $100.00 
 FLOWERS 
 363034427 06/02/2017 CEMS - CMOP $276.50 $78.00 $354.50 
 363034428 06/02/2017 CEMS - CMOP $10.00 $50.00 $60.00 
 363034429 06/02/2017 CEMS - YEARBOOK $0.00 $20.00 $20.00 
 363034430 06/06/2017 CHS - SHOP $0.00 $364.00 $364.00 
 363034431 06/06/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $35.00 $0.00 $35.00 
 363034432 06/14/2017 CEMS - LIFETOUCH $0.00 $221.00 $221.00 
 363034433 06/14/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS - WEIGHT $180.00 $0.00 $180.00 
 ROOM FEES 
 363034434 06/16/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS $225.00 $75.00 $300.00 
 363034435 06/26/2017 CHS - RAM PRIDE BOOSTERS - CHS $700.00 $0.00 $700.00 
 VOLLEYBALL BAKE SL 
 363034436 06/27/2017 TULAROSA MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - FFA $0.00 $200.00 $200.00 
 CAPS 
 363034437 06/27/2017 COUNTY OF COLFAX - EMT T-SHIRTS $0.00 $1,570.00 $1,570.00 
 363034438 06/27/2017 MANHATTAN LIFE INSURANCE - $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
 CARDWELL SCHSHP 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 13 Total Amount: $1,426.50 $4,178.00 $5,604.50 

 CAFETERIA ACCOUNT  

 Deposit  Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 201321534 06/02/2017 USDA REIMBURSEMENT - APRIL 2017 $0.00 $22,579.49 $22,579.49 
 201321535 06/06/2017 CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00 
 SUMMIT INVOICE 
 201321536 06/14/2017 MORA INDEPENDENT SCHOOLS - MEAL $0.00 $142.50 $142.50 
 CHARGES 
 201321537 06/05/2017 CEMS - STARTING CASH - RETURNED $20.00 $0.00 $20.00 
 201321538 06/07/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $15.50 $174.00 $189.50 
 201321539 06/07/2017 CEMS - CAFETERIA $0.00 $145.00 $145.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 6 Total Amount: $35.50 $24,540.99 $24,576.49 



 DEBT SERVICE  

 Deposit  Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 33304 06/20/2017 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - DEBT $0.00 $42,651.66 $42,651.66 
 SVC 
 33305 06/20/2017 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - ED $0.00 $92,039.11 $92,039.11 
 TECH DEBT SVC 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 2 Total Amount: $0.00 $134,690.77 $134,690.77 

 OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT  

 Deposit  Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363034139 06/01/2017 NMPED - 24154 - TITLE 11 $0.00 $203.18 $203.18 
 363034140 06/02/2017 CHS - ATHLETICS $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 
 363034141 06/06/2017 DES MOINES SHCOOLS - TRACK MEET $0.00 $150.00 $150.00 
 FEES 
 363034142 06/14/2017 DOUBLE TREE - REFUND FOR LUCY $0.00 $96.67 $96.67 
 BRAZIL 
 363034143 06/08/2017 HPREC - MEDICAID $0.00 $1,771.30 $1,771.30 
 363034144 06/07/2017 NMPED - 24101 - TITLE 1 $0.00 $2,337.98 $2,337.98 
 363034145 06/09/2017 NMPED - 27103 - DUAL CREDIT $0.00 $134.67 $134.67 
 363034146 06/09/2017 NMPED - 27149 - PRE-K $0.00 $4,591.14 $4,591.14 

  
 OPERATIONAL ACCOUNT  

 Deposit  Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total  
 363034147 06/13/2017 TRANSPORTATION - MAY 2017 $0.00 $30,795.00 $30,795.00 
 363034148 06/13/2017 NMPED - 24118 - FFVP $0.00 $828.94 $828.94 
 363034149 06/20/2017 CHS - ROY MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS - $0.00 $40.00 $40.00 
 TRACK FEE 
 363034150 06/20/2017 COLFAX COUNTRY TREASURER - $0.00 $22,692.43 $22,692.43 
 OPERATIONAL 
 363034151 06/19/2017 NMPED - 27107 - GO BOND $0.00 $11,868.11 $11,868.11 
 363034152 06/20/2017 NMPED - 24101 - TITLE 1 $0.00 $2,337.93 $2,337.93 
 363034153 06/02/2017 NMPED - G5 - 25233 - REAP $0.00 $1,805.09 $1,805.09 
 363034154 06/22/2017 NMPED - INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIAL $0.00 $5,677.76 $5,677.76 
 363034155 06/27/2017 REGIONAL EDUCATION COOPERATIVE $0.00 $468.84 $468.84 
 VII 
 363034156 06/27/2017 SEG OPERATIONAL $0.00 $368,946.15 $368,946.15 
 363034157 06/27/2017 NMPED - 24132 - IDEA B $0.00 $1,181.30 $1,181.30 
 363034158 06/27/2017 NMPED - G5 - 25233 - REAP $0.00 $433.66 $433.66 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 20 Total Amount: $0.00 $456,510.15 $456,510.15 



 SB 9 BANK ACCOUNT  

 Deposit  Number Date Memo Cash/Other Checks/Credit Deposit Total Cleared? Clear Date Void Date 
 84436 06/05/2017 KENNETH MARTINEZ - 1995 FORD $500.00 $0.00 $500.00 
 AEROSTAR 
 84437 06/06/2017 DAMON WAGGONER - 2009 CHEVY $0.00 $4,007.77 $4,007.77 
 AVEO 
 84438 06/06/2017 DEBRA LUKSICH - FORD TAURUS - $0.00 $3,050.00 $3,050.00 
 CHEVY IMPALA 
 84439 06/06/2017 VILLAGE OF ANGEL FIRE - 2 $0.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 
 SUBURBANS  
 84440 06/06/2017 LANCE RYAN ANDERSON - 2008 IMPALA $4,500.00 $0.00 $4,500.00 
 84441 06/20/2017 COLFAX COUNTRY TREASURER - HB 33 $0.00 $350.15 $350.15 
 84442 06/20/2017 COLFAX COUNTY TREASURER - SB-9 $0.00 $92,592.20 $92,592.20 
 84443 06/19/2017 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS - SB 9 $0.00 $12,938.00 $12,938.00 

 Total Deposits for Bank: 8 Total Amount: $5,000.00 $122,938.12 $127,938.12 

 Total Deposits : 49 Total Amount: $6,462.00 $742,858.03 $749,320.03 
 End of Report 



Cimarron Municipal Schools
July 2017 Board Meeting

Budget Adjustment Request(BAR) Approvals/Cash Transfers

TYPE OF BAR BAR# ACCOUNT JUSTIFICATION 

NONE

PLEASE SEE ATTACHED BARS FOR DETAILED INFORMATION

Bar Increases/Decreases:
***REQUEST PERMISSION TO PROCESS BARS FOR 2016-17
CARRYOVER FUNDS OR ANY FUND UPON RECEIPT OF PED NOTIFICATION  
OR ANY BAR APPROVED BY SUPERINTENDENT



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Fund Balances Month: June Include Cash Balance 
 Fiscal Year:   2016-2017 Year: 2017 
 Fund Type: FY End Report 

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 11000 OPERATIONAL $429,279.85 $4,056,082.09 ($4,309,198.88) $17,046.00 $193,209.06 $111,911.19 $81,297.87 

 13000 PUPIL TRANSPORTATION $1.88 $403,609.00 ($403,606.53) $0.00 $4.35 $4.35 $0.00 

 14000 INSTRUCTIONAL MATERIALS $19,888.71 $22,933.19 ($6,105.38) $0.00 $36,716.52 $36,716.52 $0.00 

 21000 FOOD SERVICES $44,815.98 $226,993.70 ($244,562.14) $0.00 $27,247.54 $27,247.54 $0.00 

 22000 ATHLETICS $11,704.05 $12,658.98 ($6,875.28) $0.00 $17,487.75 $17,487.75 $0.00 

 23100 CHS E-STORE $554.67 $2.51 $0.00 $0.00 $557.18 $557.18 $0.00 

 23200 ZANE CD SCHOLARSHIP $11,960.36 $64.35 $0.00 $0.00 $12,024.71 $12,024.71 $0.00 

 23201 CARDWELL SCHOLARSHIP CD $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23400 CHS ANNUAL YEARBOOK $1,162.03 $1,087.00 ($1,547.50) $0.00 $701.53 $701.53 $0.00 

 23401 ACTIVITY INTEREST $43.00 $539.33 $0.00 $0.00 $582.33 $582.33 $0.00 

 23402 CHS ART $1,643.05 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,643.05 $1,643.05 $0.00 

 23403 CHS RAM PRIDE BOOSTER CLUB $24,279.69 $28,193.78 ($25,537.80) $0.00 $26,935.67 $26,935.67 $0.00 

 23404 JOHN/BEVERLY CARDWELL SCHOLARSHIP FUND $0.00 $29,109.60 ($1,500.00) $0.00 $27,609.60 $27,609.60 $0.00 

 23405 JUAN MARTINEZ SCHOLARSHIP FUND $20,983.60 $0.00 ($1,000.00) $0.00 $19,983.60 $19,983.60 $0.00 

 23406 CHS CHEERLEADERS $1,533.48 $0.00 ($996.00) $0.00 $537.48 $537.48 $0.00 

 23407 FAMILY GROUP 6-8 $309.56 $3,895.16 ($3,715.43) $0.00 $489.29 $489.29 $0.00 

 23408 CEMOP $1,578.43 $1,227.50 ($648.83) $0.00 $2,157.10 $2,157.10 $0.00 

 23409 CEMS YEARBOOK $70.16 $1,097.20 ($546.75) $0.00 $620.61 $620.61 $0.00 

 23410 CEMS ACTIVITY $1,401.73 $1,954.10 ($1,868.57) $0.00 $1,487.26 $1,487.26 $0.00 

 23411 CEMS ART $404.24 $500.00 ($603.32) $0.00 $300.92 $300.92 $0.00 

 23412 CES PEEWEE BB $845.48 $0.00 ($232.05) $0.00 $613.43 $613.43 $0.00 

 23413 CES 3-4 SCIENCE TEACHERS $65.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $65.56 $65.56 $0.00 

 23415 CHS CLASS 0F 2017 $53.09 $6,102.00 ($6,154.53) $0.00 $0.56 $0.56 $0.00 

 23416 DISTRICT NURSE $1,117.29 $500.00 ($235.44) $0.00 $1,381.85 $1,381.85 $0.00 

 23417 CHS CLASS OF 2015 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23419 CHS CLASS OF 2016 $2,183.93 $0.00 ($99.82) $0.00 $2,084.11 $2,084.11 $0.00 

 23420 CHS CLASS OF 2018 $2,590.86 $3,070.81 ($3,018.97) $0.00 $2,642.70 $2,642.70 $0.00 

 23421 CHS CLASS OF 2019 $0.00 $5,555.01 ($4,783.00) $0.00 $772.01 $772.01 $0.00 

 23424 CMS STUDENT COUNCIL $731.52 $50.00 ($353.29) $0.00 $428.23 $428.23 $0.00 

 23425 CMS 8TH GRADE DANCE $200.50 $443.50 ($565.17) $0.00 $78.83 $78.83 $0.00 

 23426 ENEMS ACTIVITY $5,303.67 $4,107.29 ($3,039.97) $0.00 $6,370.99 $6,370.99 $0.00 
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 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Fund Balances Month: June Include Cash Balance 
 Fiscal Year:   2016-2017 Year: 2017 
 Fund Type: FY End Report 

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 23427 ENEMS STAFF $620.79 $0.00 ($478.56) $0.00 $142.23 $142.23 $0.00 

 23428 ENMS BARN FUND $12,560.09 $4,853.40 ($7,140.50) $0.00 $10,272.99 $10,272.99 $0.00 

 23429 EN AQUAPONICS $35.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35.00 $35.00 $0.00 

 23430 ENEMS ART PROGRAM $13.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $13.08 $13.08 $0.00 

 23431 ENEMS YEARBOOK $1,429.01 $2,918.00 ($2,000.00) $0.00 $2,347.01 $2,347.01 $0.00 

 23434 ENMS STUDENT COUNCIL $525.81 $813.86 ($460.00) $0.00 $879.67 $879.67 $0.00 

 23440 CHS ACTIVITY $3,354.37 $2,116.00 ($3,566.08) $0.00 $1,904.29 $1,904.29 $0.00 

 23442 CHS STUDENT COUNCIL $107.64 $289.00 ($150.00) $0.00 $246.64 $246.64 $0.00 

 23445 CHS TEACHERS $68.65 $500.00 $0.00 $0.00 $568.65 $568.65 $0.00 

 23446 BAND-MUSIC PROGRAM $835.55 $17,214.00 ($15,094.11) $0.00 $2,955.44 $2,955.44 $0.00 

 23449 FFA $64.13 $7,138.00 ($6,932.50) $0.00 $269.63 $269.63 $0.00 

 23450 CHS NATIONAL HONOR SOCIETY $142.89 $79.00 $0.00 $0.00 $221.89 $221.89 $0.00 

 23451 CHS RAMSHORN $1.24 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1.24 $1.24 $0.00 

 23452 CHS RHOR $470.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $470.86 $470.86 $0.00 

 23454 CHS SHOP $5,085.93 $9,425.26 ($5,205.32) $0.00 $9,305.87 $9,305.87 $0.00 

 23455 CHS LASER SHOP/BUSINESS $2,405.90 $0.00 ($915.47) $0.00 $1,490.43 $1,490.43 $0.00 

 23458 CEMS HALOS $1,803.35 $3,657.00 ($3,620.96) $0.00 $1,839.39 $1,839.39 $0.00 

 23460 ZANE SCHOLARSHIP $603.70 $500.00 ($500.00) $0.00 $603.70 $603.70 $0.00 

 23461 STAFF EVENT DONATION $251.66 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $251.66 $251.66 $0.00 

 23463 ENEMS LIBRARY $752.19 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $752.19 $752.19 $0.00 

 23464 ENES K-2 TEACHERS $2,298.88 $3,435.26 ($2,955.35) $0.00 $2,778.79 $2,778.79 $0.00 

 23465 ENES 3-5 TEACHERS $5,716.84 $13,474.75 ($15,848.74) $0.00 $3,342.85 $3,342.85 $0.00 

 23470 EN TUTORING PROGRAM $2,119.08 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,119.08 $2,119.08 $0.00 

 23476 CHS FCA $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 23479 CHS GRAPHIC ARTS $292.77 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $292.77 $292.77 $0.00 

 23481 CHS RAMS E-STORE $1,251.37 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,251.37 $1,251.37 $0.00 

 23482 CHS BROADCAST $2,206.70 $20.00 ($192.45) $0.00 $2,034.25 $2,034.25 $0.00 

 23483 CHS EMBROIDERY $3,847.80 $2,205.50 ($346.76) $0.00 $5,706.54 $5,706.54 $0.00 

 23485 ENMS JUNIOR CHAMBER $1,256.52 $659.60 ($129.69) $0.00 $1,786.43 $1,786.43 $0.00 

 23486 DISTRICT SAMS REWARDS $250.00 $0.00 ($149.46) $0.00 $100.54 $100.54 $0.00 

 23487 WERC ENVIRONMENTAL DESIGN $230.83 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $230.83 $230.83 $0.00 

 Printed: 06/28/2017 10:55:13 AM Report: rptGLFundBalances 2017.2.08 Page: 2 



 Cimarron Municipal Schools 

 Fund Balances Month: June Include Cash Balance 
 Fiscal Year:   2016-2017 Year: 2017 
 Fund Type: FY End Report 

 Fund Description Beginning Balance Revenue Expense Transfers Fund Balance Cash Balance Variance 
 23488 DISTRICT ATHLETICS $1,826.25 $0.00 ($1,826.25) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 24101 TITLE I - IASA $35,725.30 $68,486.39 ($64,798.20) $0.00 $39,413.49 $39,413.49 $0.00 

 24106 ENTITLEMENT IDEA-B ($10,498.84) $102,593.87 ($119,656.34) $17,000.00 ($10,561.31) $438.69 ($11,000.00) 

 24109 PRESCHOOL IDEA-B ($2,726.15) $12,980.36 ($12,884.99) ($10,000.00) ($12,630.78) $19.22 ($12,650.00) 

 24118 FRESH FRUIT AND VEGETABLE $0.00 $7,437.69 ($7,437.69) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 24120 IDEA-B RISK POOL ($85.01) $85.01 ($705.59) $620.00 ($85.59) $0.41 ($86.00) 

 24132 IDEA-B RESULTS PLAN ($5,669.95) $17,512.79 ($27,052.86) $11,000.00 ($4,210.02) $1,789.98 ($6,000.00) 

 24154 TEACHER/PRINCIPAL TRAINING & RECRUITING ($5,039.98) $13,622.84 ($8,582.86) ($6,200.00) ($6,200.00) $0.00 ($6,200.00) 

 25153 TITLE XIX MEDICAID 3/21 YEARS ($4,128.58) $21,433.35 ($21,878.73) $450.00 ($4,123.96) $26.04 ($4,150.00) 

 25214 TEACHER QUALITY ENHANCEMENT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 25233 RURAL EDUCATION ACHIEVEMENT PROGRAM $2,666.57 $15,911.26 ($15,253.21) $0.00 $3,324.62 $3,324.62 $0.00 

 25250 SEG - FEDERAL STIMULUS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 26156 TURNER FOUNDATION $4,376.97 $20,000.00 ($7,812.06) $0.00 $16,564.91 $16,564.91 $0.00 

 26179 A PLUS FOR ENERGY $870.56 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $870.56 $870.56 $0.00 

 27103 2009 DUAL CREDIT IM/HB2 ($157.43) $1,055.10 ($897.67) ($158.00) ($158.00) $0.00 ($158.00) 

 27106 2010 GO BONDS STUDENT LIBRARY FUND SB1 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27107 2012 GO BOND ($15,396.07) $27,264.18 ($11,868.11) ($15,400.00) ($15,400.00) $0.00 ($15,400.00) 

 27114 CENTER FOR TEACHER EXCELLENCE PED ($9,116.83) $9,116.83 $0.00 ($12,200.00) ($12,200.00) $0.00 ($12,200.00) 

 27138 INCENTIVES FOR SCHOOL IMPR ACT PED $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27149 PREK INITIATIVE ($2,774.93) $37,365.00 ($44,671.84) ($2,158.00) ($12,239.77) $18.23 ($12,258.00) 

 27155 BREAKFAST FOR ELEM STUDENTS $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27171 2010 GOB IM $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27181 "STEM" TEACHER INITIATIVE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27183 NM GROWN FVV $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 27193 PARENT ADVOCACY PROJECT $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 28178 GEAR-UP CHE $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 29102 PRIVATE DIR GRANTS (CATEGORICAL) $67,905.99 $0.00 ($19,666.19) $0.00 $48,239.80 $48,239.80 $0.00 

 31100 BOND BUILDING $1,048,635.52 $1,186.29 ($1,032,750.18) $0.00 $17,071.63 $17,071.63 $0.00 

 31600 HB 33 $20,752.37 $1,045.63 ($20,581.72) $0.00 $1,216.28 $1,216.28 $0.00 

 31700 STATE MATCH SB-9 $0.00 $12,938.00 ($12,938.00) $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 

 31701 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 $1,865,788.50 $748,350.47 ($672,855.77) $0.00 $1,941,283.20 $1,941,283.20 $0.00 
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 31900 ED. TECHNOLOGY EQUIPMENT ACT $51,427.25 $1,763,986.44 ($397,144.30) $0.00 $1,418,269.39 $1,230,365.39 $187,904.00 

 41000 DEBT SERVICES $612,321.57 $350,336.35 ($653,116.16) $0.00 $309,541.76 $309,541.76 $0.00 

 43000 TOTAL ED. TECH. DEBT SERVICE SUBFUND $360,755.35 $673,982.88 ($376,453.98) $0.00 $658,284.25 $658,284.25 $0.00 

 Grand Total: $4,652,767.43 $8,785,765.46 ($8,623,313.30) $0.00 $4,815,219.59 $4,626,119.72 $189,099.87 

 End of Report 
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To: Board Members

From: Lawana Whitten

Date: June 1, 2017

Re: Variance explanations for May 31, 2017

11000 Operational Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years $80,102.00

11000 Operational NMPSIA $1,195.87

24106 Entitlement IDEA B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($11,000.00)

24109 Preschool IDEA B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($12,650.00)

24120 IDEA-B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($86.00)

24132 IDEA-B Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($6,000.00)

24154 Title II Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($6,200.00)

25153 Medicaid Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($4,150.00)

27103 Dual Credit Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($158.00)

27107 GO Bond Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($15,400.00)

27114 NM Reads to Lead Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($12,200.00)

27149 PRE K Intra-Fund Loans paid that crossed fiscal years ($12,258.00)

31900 ED TECH MVHS Educational Technology Allocation $187,904.00

Intra-fund Loans are loans from Operational to Federal and State & 
Local to be paid back once request for reimbursement (RFR) have 
been received. 

Loans will be  paid in full in this fiscal year (16-17) for last year (15-
16) as RFR were received in August.

It will show as a variance until the new year.

CIMARRON MUNICIPAL SCHOOLS



8000 DISTRICT 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS                                      Cimarron Municipal Schools 
SB9 EXPENDITURE REPORT                           Date:6/1/-2017-6/30/2017 
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 31701.2300.53712.0000.008000.0000 COUNTY TAX COLLECTION $8,113.00 $0.00 $8,113.00 $894.46 $6,539.85 $1,573.15 $0.00 $1,573.15 19.39% 
 COSTS 
 OBJECT:  COUNTY TAX COLLECTION COSTS - 53712 $8,113.00 $0.00 $8,113.00 $894.46 $6,539.85 $1,573.15 $0.00 $1,573.15 19.39% 

FUNCTION:  SUPPORT SERVICES-GENERAL ADMINISTRATION   - 2300$8,113.00 $0.00 $8,113.00 $894.46 $6,539.85 $1,573.15 $0.00 $1,573.15 19.39% 

 31701.4000.53330.0000.008000.0000 PROFESSIONAL $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $80.36 $2,419.64 $0.00 $2,419.64 96.79% 
 DEVELOPEMENT 
 OBJECT:  PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT - 53330 $2,500.00 $0.00 $2,500.00 $0.00 $80.36 $2,419.64 $0.00 $2,419.64 96.79% 

 31701.4000.54315.0000.008000.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $282,362.00 $0.00 $282,362.00 $5,090.62 $73,727.91 $208,634.09 $0.00 $208,634.09 73.89% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008033.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,278.95 $22,500.55 $177,499.45 $0.00 $177,499.45 88.75% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008034.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $8,024.99 $67,581.73 $132,418.27 $0.00 $132,418.27 66.21% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008036.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,934.23 $27,562.06 $172,437.94 $0.00 $172,437.94 86.22% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008047.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,396.81 $34,298.83 $165,701.17 $0.00 $165,701.17 82.85% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
 31701.4000.54315.0000.008048.0000 MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $1,192.25 $23,160.49 $176,839.51 $0.00 $176,839.51 88.42% 
 BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT 
OBJECT:  MAINTENANCE & REPAIR - BLDGS/GRNDS/EQUIPMENT (SB9) - 54315$1,282,362.00 $0.00 $1,282,362.00 $18,917.85 $248,831.57 $1,033,530.43 $0.00 $1,033,530.43 80.60% 
 31701.4000.54500.0000.008000.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $675,000.00 $0.00 $675,000.00 $122,507.21 $271,224.96 $403,775.04 $0.00 $403,775.04 59.82% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008033.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008034.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008036.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008047.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $5,204.84 $19,795.16 $0.00 $19,795.16 79.18% 

 31701.4000.54500.0000.008048.0000 CONSTRUCTION SERVICES $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $5,204.83 $19,795.17 $0.00 $19,795.17 79.18% 

 OBJECT:  CONSTRUCTION SERVICES - 54500 $800,000.00 $0.00 $800,000.00 $122,507.21 $281,634.63 $518,365.37 $0.00 $518,365.37 64.80% 

 31701.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $47,624.00 $0.00 $47,624.00 $6,090.00 $28,598.29 $19,025.71 $0.00 $19,025.71 39.95% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008033.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $1,243.51 $30,756.49 $0.00 $30,756.49 96.11% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $18,826.60 $13,173.40 $0.00 $13,173.40 41.17% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $32,000.00 $0.00 $32,000.00 $0.00 $1,959.00 $30,041.00 $0.00 $30,041.00 93.88% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $1,463.25 $20,536.75 $0.00 $20,536.75 93.35% 
 MATERIALS 
 31701.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $22,000.00 $0.00 $22,000.00 $0.00 $792.07 $21,207.93 $0.00 $21,207.93 96.40% 
 MATERIALS 
 OBJECT:  GENERAL SUPPLIES AND MATERIALS - 56118 $187,624.00 $0.00 $187,624.00 $6,090.00 $52,882.72 $134,741.28 $0.00 $134,741.28 71.81% 
 31701.4000.57312.0000.008000.0000 BUSES $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 100.00% 

 OBJECT:  BUSES - 57312 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 100.00% 

 31701.4000.57331.0000.008000.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $25,000.00 $0.00 $25,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $24,500.00 $0.00 $24,500.00 98.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008033.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008034.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008036.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 



  

 31701.4000.57331.0000.008047.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 31701.4000.57331.0000.008048.0000 FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 $35,000.00 100.00% 
 $5,000) 
 OBJECT:  FIXED ASSETS (MORE THAN $5,000) - 57331 $200,000.00 $0.00 $200,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $199,500.00 $0.00 $199,500.00 99.75% 

 31701.4000.57332.0000.008000.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $100,000.00 $0.00 $100,000.00 $1,950.00 $61,706.62 $38,293.38 $0.00 $38,293.38 38.29% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008033.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $616.94 $39,383.06 $0.00 $39,383.06 98.46% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008034.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $8,717.12 $31,282.88 $0.00 $31,282.88 78.21% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008036.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 100.00% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008047.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $10,853.31 $29,146.69 $0.00 $29,146.69 72.87% 
 LESS) 
 31701.4000.57332.0000.008048.0000 SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR $40,000.00 $0.00 $40,000.00 $0.00 $492.65 $39,507.35 $0.00 $39,507.35 98.77% 
 LESS) 
 OBJECT:  SUPPLY ASSETS ($5,000 OR LESS) - 57332 $300,000.00 $0.00 $300,000.00 $1,950.00 $82,386.64 $217,613.36 $0.00 $217,613.36 72.54% 
FUNCTION:  FACILITIES ACQUISITION AND CONSTRUCTION   - 4000$2,972,486.00 $0.00 $2,972,486.00 $149,465.06 $666,315.92 $2,306,170.08 $0.00 $2,306,170.08 77.58% 

 FUND:  CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS SB-9 - 31701 $2,980,599.00 $0.00 $2,980,599.00 $150,359.52 $672,855.77 $2,307,743.23 $0.00 $2,307,743.23 77.43% 

 Grand Total: $2,980,599.00 $0.00 $2,980,599.00 $150,359.52 $672,855.77 $2,307,743.23 $0.00 $2,307,743.23 77.43% 

 End of Report 

  



8000 DISTRICT 
8009 MVHS 
8033 CES 
8034 CHS 
8036 CMS 
8047 ENES 
8048 ENMS                                       Cimarron Municipal Schools 
ED TECH EXPENDITURE REPORT                        Date: 6/1/2017-6/30/2017 
 
 Account Number Description Budget Adjustments GL Budget Current YTD Balance Encumbrance Budget Bal % Rem 

 31900.4000.53330.0000.008000.0000 PROFESSIONAL $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 $19,500.00 97.50% 
 DEVELOPEMENT 
 OBJECT:  PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPEMENT - 53330 $0.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 $500.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 $19,500.00 97.50% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008000.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $369,000.00 $369,000.00 $7,264.47 $252,947.43 $116,052.57 $0.00 $116,052.57 31.45% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008033.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $1,959.62 $73,040.38 $0.00 $73,040.38 97.39% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008034.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $27,816.25 $47,183.75 $0.00 $47,183.75 62.91% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008036.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $2,060.81 $72,939.19 $0.00 $72,939.19 97.25% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008047.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $103,000.00 $103,000.00 $0.00 $2,269.16 $100,730.84 $0.00 $100,730.84 97.80% 

 31900.4000.53414.0000.008048.0000 OTHER SERVICES $0.00 $103,000.00 $103,000.00 $0.00 $2,621.24 $100,378.76 $0.00 $100,378.76 97.46% 

 OBJECT:  OTHER SERVICES - 53414 $0.00 $800,000.00 $800,000.00 $7,264.47 $289,674.51 $510,325.49 $0.00 $510,325.49 63.79% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008000.0000 COMMUNICATIONS ($3,000.00) $23,115.00 $20,115.00 $597.87 $8,739.43 $11,375.57 $0.00 $11,375.57 56.55% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008033.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $0.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $472.01 $5,993.77 $1,406.23 $0.00 $1,406.23 19.00% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008034.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $3,000.00 $10,400.00 $13,400.00 $691.45 $9,462.03 $3,937.97 $0.00 $3,937.97 29.39% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008036.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $0.00 $7,400.00 $7,400.00 $472.01 $4,977.10 $2,422.90 $0.00 $2,422.90 32.74% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008047.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $0.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $126.06 $1,210.48 $1,189.52 $0.00 $1,189.52 49.56% 

 31900.4000.54416.0000.008048.0000 COMMUNICATIONS $0.00 $2,400.00 $2,400.00 $126.07 $1,210.49 $1,189.51 $0.00 $1,189.51 49.56% 

 OBJECT:  COMMUNICATIONS - 54416 $0.00 $53,115.00 $53,115.00 $2,485.47 $31,593.30 $21,521.70 $0.00 $21,521.70 40.52% 

 31900.4000.56113.0000.008000.0000 SOFTWARE $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $558.00 $99,442.00 $0.00 $99,442.00 99.44% 

 OBJECT:  SOFTWARE - 56113 $0.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 $558.00 $99,442.00 $0.00 $99,442.00 99.44% 

 31900.4000.56118.0000.008000.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $51,395.82 $51,395.82 $0.00 $15,888.30 $35,507.52 $0.00 $35,507.52 69.09% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008009.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $73,604.18 $73,604.18 $0.00 $73,604.18 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 0.00% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008033.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $98.14 $74,901.86 $0.00 $74,901.86 99.87% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008034.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $120.64 $74,879.36 $0.00 $74,879.36 99.84% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008036.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $494.14 $74,505.86 $0.00 $74,505.86 99.34% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008047.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $697.15 $74,302.85 $0.00 $74,302.85 99.07% 
 MATERIALS 
 31900.4000.56118.0000.008048.0000 GENERAL SUPPLIES AND $0.00 $75,000.00 $75,000.00 $0.00 $170.64 $74,829.36 $0.00 $74,829.36 99.77% 
 MATERIALS 